New Scotland Hill PTA ("NSH PTA") NSH PTA COLOUR RUN DISCLAIMER AND WAIVER

By booking through our pta-events page you are confirming you have authority to agree to this waiver on behalf of all participants you are booking tickets for.

In order to participate in a NSH PTA Colour Run activity ('Activity'), organised by New Scotland Hill PTA, you must agree to the following waiver and accept it when placing your order:

- 1. I am aged 18 years or above and wish for myself, and/or my child and all other individuals named in this order to participate in the NSH PTA Colour Run. I am the parent/legal guardian of the registered child/children who is/are under the age of 18 and have the ability to consent to these terms on behalf of any participants that I register including without limitation any that are under the age of 18. I wish for these child/children to participate in the NSH PTA Colour Run, and I acknowledge that I will be responsible for my own well-being and the well-being of the other participants I have registered (including without limitation any registered child/children) during the course of the Activity. I confirm that I have presented these terms to registered participants. If registered participants do not comply or agree with these terms, a written notification needs to be addressed to NSH PTA within 48 hours from registration.
- 2. I confirm that all registered participants will attend at their allotted time and agree that any late participants (beyond their time slot) will not be allowed to take part.
- 3. I agree that all participants will carry out the NSH PTA Colour Run in accordance with these terms. Participants are expected to exhibit appropriate behaviour at all times. This includes respect for all people, equipment and facilities and cooperative, positive participation.
- 4. I understand that participating in the NSH PTA Colour Run is a potentially hazardous activity where coloured powder will be thrown at and around the participants during the course of the event. I understand that Colour Powder is rated as Non-Toxic | Non-Hazardous. No respiratory protection is required, but protection would be recommended for prolonged exposure. Please ensure all participants carry any inhalers with them. Flush with water to remove powder from eyes, mouth, or nose; mild soap and water recommended for cleaning on skin. I agree that all participants will wear protective eyewear including: sunglasses, goggles or prescription eyewear and that all participants will follow the directives of NSH PTA Colour Run, its committee and volunteers. Failure to comply with the outlined instructions could result in the participation being denied.
- 5. I agree to provide a t-shirt (preferably white) to wear on the course and all participants will wear protective eye wear (please note all participants will be provided with a pair of sunglasses but these are adult sized).
- 6. I confirm that all participants that I am registering (including without limitation any child/children) are in good physical condition and have no medical impairments that may prevent them from participating in the Activity. If I have any concerns about their physical condition, I will consult my/their doctor before participating in this Activity organised by NSH PTA. I agree no participants I am registering will participate unless they are medically and physically able, and that it is my responsibility to decide whether I am, and any participants including children for whom I am responsible for are, medically and physically able.
- 7. I assume all risks associated with competing in the NSH PTA Colour Run, including, but not limited to: i. uneven ground, roots, slips, falls, contact with other participants, ii. negligent or wanton acts of other participants, iii. the effects of the weather including high heat, cold temperatures, storms and/or humidity.
- 8. I consent to emergency medical care and transportation in order to obtain treatment in the event of injury to me and all participants I am registering as medical professionals may deem appropriate.
- 9. I agree that whilst NSH PTA takes care to make the event as safe as possible, they cannot remove risks and dangers to participants and observers and accordingly all participants participate at their own risk. I acknowledge the risk of personal injury and/or property damage that participants are exposed to whilst participating in the Activity. I agree that NSH PTA and New Scotland Hill Primary School are not responsible for any personal items or property that are lost, stolen, stained or damaged at or during the event.
- 10. By entering NSH PTA Colour Run and participating in the Activity, I hereby consent to NSH PTA taking photographs and/or recording me, all participants I am registering including without limited my child/children in connection with NSH PTA Colour Run and using the photographs and/or recording for all purposes, including advertising and promotional purposes, now and in the future (via social media, website and marketing material). I waive any right

- to inspect or approve the use of the photographs and/recordings and acknowledge and agree that the rights granted to this release are without compensation of any kind.
- 11. NSH PTA are permitted to send information about this Activity via email to all individuals who have booked tickets for other participants and the booking individual shall pass on all relevant information to those registered participants.
- 12. NSH PTA can review and change these terms due to unexpected reasons, such as natural disasters or weather. Any changes will be presented to participants via email.
- 13. Registration to NSH PTA Colour Run is handled by our ticketing platform (pta-events.co.uk) and its terms for the purchase of tickets.
- 14. Refunds and returns are not available on event tickets. If you are unable to attend an event you will be able to transfer your ticket to another person.
- 15. NSH PTA Colour Run reserve the right in any event of emergency, bad weather or local or national disaster to reschedule or cancel the run. If an event is postponed due to unexpected circumstances, such as natural disaster or bad weather, registration fees are not refunded and the event will be rescheduled. If you are unable to attend the rescheduled event a refund will be given, less any payment or platform processing fees incurred by NSH PTA.
- 16. I understand during the Activity I must not smoke or be in possession of any ignitable or ignited substances. I understand and agree that pets are not permitted to accompany me in the event.
- 17. I hereby indemnify NSH PTA against all claims made by any other persons against NSH PTA in respect of any injury, loss or damage arising out of or in connection with my failure or any participants I am registering failure to comply with these terms and/or safety instructions and/or directions of NSH PTA its committee, volunteers and school staff.
- 18. I acknowledge that I have read and fully understand, on behalf of myself and all participants I am registering, the above prior to my acceptance of these terms sand I confirm acceptance of these terms and I acknowledge that the below acceptance covers both the child/children, myself and any other participants I am registering.

CONTACT US

For inquiries and comments for the above terms or other matters regarding the NSH PTA Colour Run, please contact us using the information below. **Email:** pta@nshprimary.co.uk